Press Release



For Immediate Release

Contact: NAI Global Wireless

909-542-3325 760-902-9592

Amber Brandhagen Named Chair of NAI Global 2023 Women's Alliance

Redlands, CA– June 12, 2023 Amber Brandhagen, COO/Principal, NAI Global Wireless, was named Chair of the NAI Global Women's Alliance. NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm.

"We are very pleased to have Amber in this role," said Lindsay Fierro, SVP, Operations of NAI Global. "The success of NAI Global Wireless is a testament to her leadership skills. The members of the NAI Global Women's Alliance are very fortunate and will benefit from her experience and leadership."

The NAI Global Women's Alliance is a council that allows the women of NAI to easily come together to celebrate each other while driving commercial real estate services worldwide by forming powerful connections throughout the company. We welcome principals, managers, agents, marketing directors, property managers and so on. It fosters and promotes activities, education and communication that elevate the level of engagement and productivity of our women professionals and the organization atlarge.

"I'm honored to have the opportunity to be the Committee Chair of the Women's Alliance. I look forward to bringing the women of NAI together to collaborate, share wins and challenges, promote best practices and have a platform where we feel supported and recognized," states Amber Brandhagen. "There's so much to learn from one another and the opportunities are endless when we put our heads together. I'm excited to see where our group goes in the coming years."

Mrs. Brandhagen has 9 years of commercial real estate experience and is the COO and Principal of NAI Global Wireless. She has completed in excess of \$200 million in lease sales and related transactions throughout the United Stated and manages approximately \$50 million of real estate assets.

In addition, Mrs. Brandhagen facilitates the real estate process from initial contact through the transactions closing and account close out. She manages contract administration, due diligence, marketing, social media and data management.

About NAI Global Wireless

NAI Global Wireless is the nation's leading advocate for cell site landlords. Since 2008, NAI Global Wireless has protected the rights of property owners, provided solutions to their problems, and successfully negotiated on their behalf. Our team strives to provide exclusive landlord representation throughout the United States.

NAI Global Wireless is backed by NAI Global, the 4th most recognized International Commercial Real Estate brand. This relationship allows us to service our clients at the highest level and exceed our client's expectations. NAI Global Wireless guarantees to achieve the best possible outcome given each of our client's individualized situations and requisites.

About NAI Global

NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm. NAI Global offices are leaders in their local markets and work in unison to provide clients with exceptional solutions to their commercial real estate needs. NAI Global has more than 300 offices strategically located throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific, with over 5,100 local market professionals, managing in excess

Page 2

of 1.1 billion square feet of property and facilities. Annually, NAI Global completes in excess of \$20 billion in commercial real estate transactions throughout the world.

NAI Global provides a complete range of corporate and institutional real estate services, including brokerage and leasing, property and facilities management, real estate investment and capital market services, due diligence, global supply chain and logistics consulting and related advisory services. To learn more, visit www.naiglobal.com.

###